OVERVIEW OF CONTRACT

The purpose of this filing package is to 1) provide supporting documentation for the Amendment
to Special Contract for Centrex Service between FairPoint Communications-NNE an

with an effective date of May 13, 2009 and 2) request fu

approval of the new rates as set forth in the Amendment from the New Hampshire Public
Utilities Commission.




AMENDMENT NO. 1

Service Agreement for Digital Centrex Service

This Amendment of Service Agreement for Digital Centrex Service (“Agreement™) is made this
2nd day of November 2011 by and between Northem New England Telephone Operations LLC
DBA FairPoint Communications-NNE with offices at 521 East Morehead Street, Ste. 500,

Charlotte, NC 28202, and with offices
stomer™) (hereinafter together “the Parties”).

WHEREAS, FairPoint Communications-NNE and Customer are Parties to that Scrvice
Agreement dated March 11, 2009, desire to amend the terms of the Agreement as described
therein and as set forth below.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuablc consideration the sufficiency of which is hereby
duly acknowledged, the Parties amend the Agreement as follows:

1) Exhibit A — modify the Monthly Line Rate for lines located m to $14.40
per line. The Monthly Line Rate does not include EUCL. CL rate is
$6.14 and subject to change. The above Monthly Line Rate will not be effective until
Public Utilities Commission (PUC) approval. Modify the quantity of lines to 464.

2) Exhibit A — extend the Service Period an additional thirty-six (36) months from the last
signature date of this amendment.

3) Exhibit B - modify the Monthly Line Rate for lines locateMo $11.75 per line.
The Monthly Line Rate does not include EUCL. The cu rate is $6.14 and
subject to change. The above Monthly Line Rate will not be effective until PUC
approval. Modify the quantity of lines to 441.

4) Exhibit B — extend the Service Period an additional thirty-six (36) months from the last
signature date of this amendment.

5) All other rates, terms and conditions as set forth in the Agreement shall remain the same.

Agreed and Accepted:

Telephone Operations LLC
DBA FairPoint Communications-NNE

Print Name: Robert M. F Print Name:

Signature: Signature:

Title: AVP-Business Sale, Title:

Date: | La “ao s \\ Date: 12 j ‘q!/ A

FairPoint Communications-NNE
1



AMENDMENT NO. 2

Service Agreement for Digital Centrex Service

This Amendment of Service Agreement for Digital Centrex Service (“Agreement”) is as of the
signature date below by and between Northern New England Telephone Operations LLC DBA
FairPoint Communications-NNE with offices at 521 East Morehead Street, Ste. 500, Charlotte,
NC 28202, a with offices at

o inafter together “the Parties”).

WHEREAS, FairPoint Communications-NNE and Customer are Parties to that Agreement dated
March 11, 2009, as amended on December 20* 2011, desire 1o amend the terms of the
Agreement as described therein and as set forth below,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the sufficiency of which is hereby
duly acknowledged, the Parties amend the Agreement as follows:

1) Exhibit B — Section 1: modify the Monthly Linc Rate for lines located to
$24.57. The monthly line rate of $24.57 is inclusive of the Exchange Usage charge. The
Monthly Line Rate does not inciude EUCL. The current EUCL rate is $6.14 and subject
to change.

2) Exhibit B — Current inventory of lines is 524.

3) Exhibit B — change the type of Service from Digital Centrex to FairPak Centrex lines,

4) Exhibit A — Modify the initial quantity of lines set forth in Section 1 from 680 to 586.
Current inventory of lines is 538. Change minimum quantity of lines set forth in Section
4 (“Minimum Line Obligation, Commitment Amount") from 476 to 410.

5) Al other rates, terms and conditions as set forth in the Agreement, as previously
amended, shall remain in full force and effect.

Agreed and Accepted:

Nosbern v Engnd e

Telephone Operations LLC
DBA FairPoint Communications-NNE

Signature: W, (Ot
Title: AVP-Business Saie@ine Title:

Date: & "‘D =) 1‘ Date: ] 9)/7}” 3

Print Name: Robert Fi Print Name:

Signature:

FairPoint Communications-NNE
I



